to the Company in connection with the execution of this Agreement.

B. Continuing License Fees - Franchisee shall pay to the Company a monthly
continuing license fee as follows: (01) if Franchisee, at its sole and exclusive option, signs the
Inventory Purchase Addendum, then the continuing license fee shall be Five Hundred Ninety
Nine Dollars ($599) per month, payable within thirty (30) days of invoice provided to
Franchisee; or (02) if this Agreement is being signed in connection with the transfer of an
existing Business that was operated under a franchise agreement or franchise license agreement